Contraction international		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600							
AND THE REAL	l.	Master				Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org			
		File Number:	2009-0334						
File ID:	2009-0334	Type: Pur	chase	Status:	To Counci	I			
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Cound Regular M				
				File Created Date :	08/13/200	9			
File Name:	Name: Request for award of contract to Pro-Line Asph Washington, Michigan for the 2009 Asphalt Rehabilitation Program			Final Action:	on:				
Title label:	Program in the amou	e Authorization - DPS/ENG int of \$423,534.43 with a 1 nt of \$465,887.87; Pro-Line	0% contingency	of \$42,353.44 for a total					
Notes:	Pro-Line Asphalt, In Washington, MI 480								
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:					
Attachments:	Program City Wide ,Hampton Blvd Map	odf ,Bid Tab.pdf ,2009 HM Map.pdf ,Dorset Map.pdf .pdf ,Hawthorn Sub Spee Arcadia Park Speed Hump Resolution.pdf		Enactment Number:					
Contact:		·		Hearing Date:					
Drafter:			Effective Date:	Effective Date:					
tory of Legis	lative File								
• Acting Body:	Dat	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:			

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Special Meeting	08/24/2009					

Text of Legislative File 2009-0334

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Contract for the 2009 Asphalt Rehabilitation Program in the amount of \$423,534.43 with a 10% contingency of \$42,353.44 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$465,887.87; Pro-Line Asphalt, Inc.,Washington, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a contract for the 2009 Asphalt Rehabilitation Program to Pro-Line Asphalt, Inc., Washington, Michigan in the amount of \$423,534.43 with a 10% contingency of \$42,353.44 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$465,887.87 and further authorizes the Mayor and Clerk to execute a contract on behalf of the City.